SB0314/213526/1

BY: Senator Della

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 314

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0314/537370/1), in line 4 of Amendment No. 1, strike "on-call".

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 5, 6, 9, 14, and 15, in each instance, strike "on-call"; and in line 7, strike "the on-call" and substitute "certain".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, after line 7 of Amendment No. 2, insert:

"(H) "HOSPITAL-BASED PHYSICIAN" MEANS A PHYSICIAN WHO:

(1) IS UNDER CONTRACT WITH A HOSPITAL TO PROVIDE HEALTH CARE SERVICES TO PATIENTS IN THE HOSPITAL; AND

(2) IS NOT AN ON-CALL PHYSICIAN.";

and in lines 8, 10, and 17, strike "(H)", "(I)", and "(J)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(J)", and "(K)", respectively.

On page 4 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in lines 4, 7, 13, 18, and 20 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(K)", "(L)", "(M)", "(N)", and "(O)", respectively, and substitute "(L)", "(M)", "(N)", "(O)", and "(P)", respectively.

SB0314/213526/1 Amendments to SB 314 Page 2 of 2

DELLA

On page 5 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in lines 4, 6, 10, and 15 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(P)", "(Q)", "(R)", and "(S)", respectively, and substitute "(Q)", "(R)", "(S)", and "(T)", respectively.

On page 6 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 19 of Amendment No. 2, after "PHYSICIAN" insert "OR A HOSPITAL-BASED PHYSICIAN".

On page 8 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 3, after "PHYSICIANS" insert "OR HOSPITAL-BASED PHYSICIANS".

On page 3 of the bill, in line 24, after "PHYSICIANS" insert "AND HOSPITAL-BASED PHYSICIANS"; and in line 29, strike "AN ON-CALL" and substitute "A".

On page 4 of the bill, in lines 2, 7, 9, 12, 13, 19, 23, 26, and 32, in each instance, strike "ON-CALL"; in lines 3 and 14, in each instance, strike "AN ON-CALL" and substitute "A"; and in lines 4, 15, and 30, in each instance, strike "AN ON-CALL" and substitute "A".

On page 5 of the bill, in lines 1 and 29, in each instance, strike "ON-CALL"; in lines 21 and 26, in each instance, strike "AN ON-CALL" and substitute "A"; and in line 33, strike "AN ON-CALL" and substitute "A".

On page 9 of the bill, in line 9, after "on-call" insert "and hospital-based".